OP \$40,00 13386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homax BF Holdings Corp.		10/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osmegen, Incorporated	
Street Address:	700 N. Fenwick Street	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1338676	BLUETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)647-0412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-647-0400

Email: sh@schachtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Schacht

Address Line 1: 2801 Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M216555/HOMAX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Schacht
Signature:	/michael r schacht/
Date:	10/14/2010
	TRADEMARK

900174021 REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0560

Total Attachments: 1

source=M216555_BLUETTE_Assignment_to_Osmegen#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0561

Attorney's Ref.: M216555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOMAX BF HOLDINGS CORP. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a business address of 200 Westerly Road, Bellingham, Washington 98226 is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,338,676 for the mark BLUETTE, which registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 1985;

WHEREAS, **OSMEGEN**, **INCORPORATED** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a business address of 700 N. Fenwick Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to any and all trademark rights, including both domestic and foreign trademark rights, all common law trademark rights in the above-identified trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Bellingham, County of Whatcom, State of Washington, this _______day of October, 2010.

Ross Clawson, Vice-President HOMAX BF HOLDINGS CORP.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 10/14/2010